IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
IN THE MATTER OF
ALTON V. WILLIAMS

MISC. DOCKET NO. 97 036

ORDER

On this day, this Court considered the Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as
Attorney and Counselor at Law of Alton V. Williams, together with the Response of the
Chief Disciplinary Counsel to the Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and
Counselor at Law of Alton V. Williams. This Court has reviewed the Motion and Response
and finds that each meets the requirements of Part X of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary
Procedure. In conformity with Part X, Section 10.02, of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary
Procedure, the Court considers the detailed statement of professional misconduct contained
within the Response of Chief Disciplinary Counsel to be deemed conclusively established for
all purposes. The Court, after being advised that the acceptance of the resignation is in the
best interest of the public and the profession, concludes that the following Order is
appropriate.

IT IS ORDERED that the law license of Alton V. Williams, of Houston, Texas, State
Bar card number 21510830, which was previously issued by this Court, is canceled and his
name is dropped and deleted from the list of persons licensed to practice law in Texas.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Alton V. Williams, is permanently enjoined and
prohibited from practicing law in the State of Texas, from holding himself out as an attorney
at law, from performing any legal services for others, from giving legal advice to others,

from accepting any fee directly or indirectly for legal services, from appearing as counsel or



in any representative capacity in any proceeding in any Texas court or before any Texas
administrative body (whether state, county, municipal, or other), and from holding himself
out to others or using his name in any manner in conjunction with the words "Attorney at
Law," "Counselor at Law," or "Lawyer."

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Alton V. Williams, within thirty days after the date
on which this Order is signed by the Court, notify in writing each and every justice of the
peace, judge, magistrate, and chief justice of each and every Texas court in which Alton V.
Williams may have any client matter pending, advising each court of her resignation, of the
style and cause number of any matter pending in that court, and of the name, address and
telephone number of the client(s) he is representing in that court. Alton V. Williams is
ORDERED to send copies of all these notifications to the Office of the General Counsel,
State Bar of Texas, P.O. Box 12487, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas, 78711.
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By the Court, en banc, in chambers, on this the 2 day of

m«&l‘/L\ , 1997.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chlef Justice
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STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the General Counsel

Mr. John T. Adams, Clerk
Supreme Court of Texas
P.O. Box 12248, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711

Re:  Alton V. Williams
Dear Mr. Adams:

Pursuant to Part X of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, please find enclosed
herewith the following:

) Original executed Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and
Counselor at Law for the above-referenced attorney.

(2)  Original and two (2) copies of the Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel
to Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and Counselor at Law
for the above-referenced attorney.

3) Permanent State Bar Card and law license (or affidavit stating whereabouts of
either item) for the above-referenced attorney.

4) Original Order of Resignation for the Court’s sigriature.
I will appreciate your bringing this to the Court’s attention.
Please return a file-stamped copy of the Response to our office at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Diega’J. Vargas

Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures
DJV/sml

1111 Fannin, Suite 1370, Houston, Texas 77002, (713) 759-6931



Mr. John T. Adams, Clerk
Supreme Court of Texas
February 10, 1997

Page 2

cc: Robert Penrice
Attorney at Law
2000 Loop 197 North
Texas City, Texas 77590
Via Certified Mail No. Z-160 863 238,
Return Receipt Requested



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
OF

Alton V. Williams

NOW COMES your Applicant, Alton V. Williams, and hereby resigns as an Attorney
and Counselor at Law in the State of Texas; and hereby submits to the Court his resignation as
an Attorney and Counselor at Law; and prays that the Court accept said resignation.

Attached hereto is the permanent State Bar card and license to practice law issued by this
Court to the Applicant, Alton V. Williams, as an Attorney and Counselor at Law on 05/05/89.
Said State Bar card and license are hereby surrendered by the Applicant.

Your Applicant is voluntarily resigning and withdrawing from the practice of law;
Applicant does so in lieu of discipline for professional misconduct; and Applicant prays that his
name be dropped and deleted from the list of persons licensed to practice law in Texas; and that
his resignation be accepted.

Otz U U sl enive

Alton V. Williams
21510830

/6, %SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said Alton V. Williams, this the

day of December, 1996.

ary Public l/m and for the State of
as




Alton V. Williams

c/o Robert Penrice

2000 Loop 197 North
Texas City, Texas 77590



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TEXAS
RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS .
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
OF

Alton V. Williams
TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

Pursuant to Part X of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, Steven W. Young,
Chief Disciplinary Counsel, hereby files this response on behalf of the State Bar of Texas,
acting by and through the Commission for Lawyer Discipline, to the Motion for Acceptance
of Resignation in Lieu of Discipliné filed by Alton V. Williams, and would show as follows:

L

The acceptance by the Court of the resignation of Alton V. Williams is in the best
interest of the public and the profession.

II.

On or about December 19, 1996, Alton V. Williams pled guilty to misappropriation
of fiduciary property in Cause No. 95CR1847, State of Texas vs. Alton V. Williams, in the
122nd District Court of Galveston County, Texas, as a result of which adjudication of guilt
was deferred and Respondent was placed on Community Supervision for ten (10) years and
ordered to pay restitution in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars. A true and
correct copy of the Community Supervision Judgment is attached as Exhibit "A" and made a
part hereof for all intents and purposes as if same were copied verbatim herein.

Misappropriation of fiduciary property constitutes an "intentional crime" as that term is



defined in Section 1.06(Q) of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure for the conviction of
which an attorney shall be disbarred pursuant to Sections 8.01, et seq, of the Texas Rules of
Disciplinary Procedure.

III.

A disciplinary action is currently pending against Alton V. Williams (“Respondent”),
which has not yet been filed (“lawsuit”). Disciplinary proceedings are also currently pending
against Alton V. Williams, which are: (1) Dorothy Evans, file number H0089510280; (2)
Tim Hughes, file number H0119511097; and, (3) William Sonia, file number H0039612224.

The lawsuit seeks discipline of Alton V. Williams for his actions relating to the
complaint filed by Raymond Johnson. In or around June 1'991, Raymond Johnson
(“Johnson™) retained Respondent to represént him in a civil dispute, Cause No. 91CV0635,
in the 10th District Court of Galveston County, Texas, styled Raymond Johnson v. Danny
Allen. Respondent neglected the case, causing it to be dismissed for want of prosecution on
June 8, 1995. Respondent reported to Johnson that the case was pending, when the case had
already been dismissed. After discovering the case had been dismissed in January 1996,
Johnson was barred from refiling because the statute of limitations had expired. On or about
March 19, 1996, Respondent received notice of the complaint filed again;t him by Johnson.
Respondent was directed to provide a written response by on or about April 19, 1996.
Respondent failed to respond. On or about May 20, 1996, Respondent received a State Bar
of Texas subpoena duces tecum commanding Respondent to appear and testify before the
District 5 Grievance Committee on June 6, 1996, and provide a copy of Johnson’s file.

Respondent failed to appear to testify, or provide a copy of Johnson’s file. Respondent’s
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conduct as set forth in the Johnson complaint violated Rules 1.01(b)(1), 1.01(b)(2), and
8.04(a)(8) of the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct (“TDRPC”).

Disciplinary proceeding H0089510280 seeks discipline of Alton V. Williams for his
actions relating to the complaint filed by Dorothy Evans. On or about November 15, 1993,
Respondent furnished Dorothy Evans (“Evans”) with a Warranty Deed to a residence in
Galveston County, Texas that Evans had previously purchased from Respondent. Respondent
misrepresented to Evans that the property was free of encumbrance, however, Respondent
failed to pay delinquent taxes in the amount of $2,005.18. On or about January 16, 1996,
Respondent testified before the grievance committee concerning the complaint filed against
him by Evans. Respondent testified that he would pay the delinquent taxes immediately and
report back to the grievance committee. As of September 17, 1996, Respondent has failed to
respond to the grievance committee on the issue of his payment of the delinquent taxes.
Therefore, Respondent brovided false testimony to the grievance committee at the January
16, 1996, hearing. Respondent’s conduct as set forth in the Evans complaint violated Rules
3.03(a)(1) and 8.04(a)(3) of the TDRPC.

Disciplinary proceeding H0119511097 seeks discipline of Alton V. Williams for his
actions relating to the complaint filed by Tim Hughes. On or about June 20, 1995, the
Respondent agreed by written medical lien to protect the medical bills of Tim Hughes
(“Hughes”). As a medical provider, Hughes treated two of Respondent’s clients.
Respondent received and converted the funds to his own use. Respondent did not disburse
any of the funds to Hughes, or advise Hughes that the funds were received. On January 2,

1996, Respondent was personally served with written notice of the grievance filed against
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him by Hughes. Respondent was requested to provide a written response by February 2,
1996, however, Respondent failed to respond. On January 2, 1996, Respondent was
personally served with a State Bar of Texas subpoena, which commanded Respondent to
provide certain documents from the client files of personal injury settlements of clients Jackie
Tyler Morgan and Peter A. Veazie, by January 20, 1996. Respondent failed to comply with
the subpoena. Respondent’s conduct as set forth in the Hughes complaint violated Rules
1.14(b) and 8.04(a)(8) of the TDRPC.

Disciplinary proceeding H0039612224 seeks discipline of Alton V. Williams for his
actions relating to the complaint filed by William Sonia. On or about February 7, 1994,
Respondent was retained by William Sonia (“Sonia”) to represent him in a divorce action.
Respondent accepted fees totaling $598.00. Respondent took no action on this case.
Respondent closed his office, and failed to advise Sonia of his new address and telephone
number. On or about April 4, 1996, Respondent received notice of the complaint filed
against him by Sonia. Respondent was directed to provide a written response by on or about
May 4, 1996, but Respondent failed to respond. Respondent’s conduct as set forth in the
Sonia complaint violated Rules 1.01(b)(1), 1.01(b)(2), and 8.04(a)(8) of the TDRPC.

IV.

In view of Alton V. Williams’ executibn on or about December 19, 1996, of his
resignation as an attorney and counselor at law, and in anticipation of the Court’s acceptance
of his resignation, the Chief Disciplinary Counsel does not anticipate going forward with the
pending disciplinary actions upon entry of an Order by the Supreme Court of Texas deleting

Alton V. Williams from the list of persons licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.
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Respectfully submitted,

Steven W. Young
Chief Disciplinary Counsel

Diego J. Vargas
Assistant General Counsel

Office of the General Counsel
STATE BAR OF TEXAS
1111 Fannin, Suite 1370
Houston, Texas 77002

(713) 759-6931

Fax No. (713) 752-2158

2)g~—
DIEGO J. VARGAS
State Bar No. 00791847

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

) >
I certify that on the ZO “day of February, 1997, a true and correct copy of the
Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel to the Resignation of Alton V. Williams was
delivered to Robert Penrice, attorney for Respondent, at 2000 Loop 197 North, Texas City,
Texas, 77590, by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid.

Response to Motion for Acceptance of Resignation/Williams

—

DIEGO J. VARGAS
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P/G - NOLO [JUDG2] [REV. 11/96]

Dec 19 4,

NO. 95CR1847

I PH’9g

THE STATE OF TEXAS INGE“H%,SZD&§]I‘RIFF}TE‘<‘@GUR_ T OF
cAHEIDISTRICT
s ~v“mJgﬁ&h;£
vs. GALVESTON COUNTYX TEXAS
ALTON V. WILLIAMS . 122ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION JUDGMENT

On the 7th day of November, 1996, the above entitled and numbered cause
having been called for trial, the State appeared by her Criminal District
Attorney, Larry Drosnes, and the Defendant, ALTON V. WILLIAMS, appeared in person
by his Attorney of record, Robert Penrice, and in cpen Court, the Defendant,
having been arraigned, stated his desire to waive a jury and plead xxxxxx/nolo
contendere to the charge in the indictment/xxxxxxxxxxx before the Court;
thereupon the said Defendant was admonished by the Court of the consequences of
the plea and the range of punishment, but the Defendant persisted in pleading
xxxxxx/nolo contendere. It plainly appeared to the Court that said Defendant is
mentally competent, that he was uninfluenced in making the plea by any
consideration of fear, or by any persuasion or delusive hope of pardon prompting
him to confess his guilt, and the plea of xxxxxx/nolo contendere was received and
entered of record upon the minutes of the Court as the plea of said Defendant.
The Defendant requested in writing, in open court, the consent and approval of
the Court to waive the right of trial by jury. The State consented in writing
to the waiver of a jury. The Court then consented and approved such waiver.
The Court further -informed the Defendant that any recommendation of .the
prosecutor as to punishment was not binding upon the Court but that if any plea
bargain agreement were rejected by the Court, the Defendant would be allowed to
withdraw his plea and the fact that the Defendant had pled xxxxxx/nolo contendere
and.any evidence adduced pursuant to that plea could not be used against him in
a later criminal proceeding. The Court informed the Defendant whether it would
reject the agreement before making a finding on the plea. The Court further
informed the Defendant that if the assessed punishment did not exceed the
punishment recommended by the State .and agreed to by the Defendant and his
attorney, the Defendant could appeal only by obtaining the Court’s permission
except for matters raised by written motion prior to trial. Thereupon, on the
19th day of December, 1996, both parties announced ready and proceeded to trial
before the Court without a jury. .

And the Court having heard the said plea of xxxxxx/nolo contendere to a
felony/xxxxx xxxx less than capital offense, to-wit: Misapplication of Fiduciary
Property and having heard the evidence submitted and the argument of counsel, and
having duly considered the same, is of the opinion that the Defendant is guilty
as charged in the indictment/xxxxxxxxxx. The Court, having reviewed the pre-
sentence investigation report assesses punishment at confinement in the
- Institutional Division of the Texas Department of Criminal Justice for a period

of ten (10) years (and in addition thereto pay a fine in the amount of § o).

It is therefore on this the 19th day of December, A.D., 1996, CONSIDERED
ORDERED,. and ADJUDGED by the Court that the Defendant, is guilty of the
felony/xxxxx xxxx offense of Misapplication of Fiduciary Property, occurring on
the .23rd day of February, 1993, and that he be punished as has been determined
by the Court by confinement in the Institutional Division of the Texas Department
of Criminal Justice for a term of ten (10) years and assessed a fine of $ _0 .

. And it further appearing to the Court that the ends of justice and the best
interest of the public as well as' the Defendant will be served thereby, the
imposition of sentence is suspended, and the said Defendant herein is hereby

EXHIBIT

A




placed on Community Supervision for a period of tem (10) years, in accordance
with the Adult Community Supervision Law of the State of Texas, conditioned that
during the term of the Community Supervision the Defendant shall (all references
to G.C.C.S.C.D. means the Galveston County Community Supervision and Corrections

Department) : o

PRI
\ \

1. Commit no offense against the laws of the State of Texas or of any other

State, the United States or any governmental entity;
2. Avoid injurious or vicious habits; .
3. Avoid persons or places of disreputable or harmful character; and

specifically avoid association with any person previously convicted of a
crime, or presence at any location where a criminal act is being
committed;

4. Report in person to the Superv181on Officer, at least once each month as
directed by the Superv1s1on Officer and obey all rules and regulatlons of
the G.C.C.S.C.D.

5. Permit the Supervision Officer to visit at his/her home or elsewhere
without restriction;
6. If you are currently worklng, continue to work at such employment as long

as possible and if unemployed, serious attempts must be made to find
employment and proof of such attempts must be shown to the Superv151on
Officer -at each reporting session;

7. Remain -in the following 1location: Galveston County, Texas unless
obtaining permission to leave from this Court;

8. Support all dependents he/she may. have or acquire during the term of
Community Supervision;

9. Report within forty-eight (48) hours to the Supervision Officer any change

of address, employment, or marital status; any arrests and all sources and
amounts of income or money received;

10. Abstain from the use or possession of any drugs, except those taken or
possessed under doctors orders;

11. Never become intoxicated;

12. Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ 40.00 per month as a Community Supervision fee;

13. Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ :52 :S$2 in Court Costs. Such costs shall be
paid (by ) (in installments of $ [0—— per month paid each month) ;

14. Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. a fine of $ . Such fine shall be paid (by

) (in installments of $ per month paid each month);
15. (x) Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ 75,000.00 as restitution to the victim.
.Such restitution shall be paid at $1,000.00 on the _{1th day of ()r‘c.tf.mBFé_R,
1996 the remainder paid as follows, to-wit: $300.00 a month for six (6)

months, starting the IH')’\ day of _.\ANUAQ.\J , then $650.00
per month until paid in £full;
16. () Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ to reimburse the County for attorney

fees for Court appointed attorney. Such fees shall be paid (by )
(in installments of $ per month paid each month);
16A. (X) Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ 25.00 as a Crime Stoppers Program payment.
Such payment shall be paid (by 2-14-9 7 (in installments of $ per -
month paid each month;
16B. () Pay to G. c.c.s.c.D. 3 as repayment of a
Crime Stoppers Program award that was distributed in
this case. Such payment shall be paid (by ) {(in installments
of $ per month paid each month). Payment should be forwarded to
the above program at:

16c. () Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. § to reimburse the County for
extradition costs. Such costs shall be paid (by ) (in
installments of $ per month paid each month) ;

17. () Pay to the G.C.C.S.C.D. $ _5.00 per month as a fee to the Sexual

Assault Program Fund pursuant to Article 42.12, Section 19 (e) of the
Texas Code of Criminal Procedure;

18. ( ) Participate in a drug screening program designed to detect controlled
substances as directed by the G.C.C.S.C.D., Defendant agrees to refrain '
from breaking any Texas drug laws and realizes that failure to get a clean
report from such drug screening may alone be sufficient to revoke his/her



19A. -

19B.

20.

22.

23.
24A.

24B.

24C.

24D.

24E.

24F.

25.

26A.

26B.

. 27.

28.

‘29.

Community Supervision;
() Participate in the Intensive Supervision Program administered through

‘the G.C.C.S.C.D. and report to the Supervision Officer at least once per

week or as directed by the Supervision Officer, for a period of one year;
() Participate in the Specialized Substance Abuse Supervision Program
administered through the G.C.C.S.C.D. and report to the Supervision
Officer at least once a week or as directed by the Supervision Officer for
a period of one year;

The Defendant shall participate in a substance abuse evaluation and
furnish proof to the Supervision Officer of such appointment and a written
report with the findings and recommended treatment shall be furnished to
the Supervision Officer. The Defendant will maintain the outpatient
treatment suggested until finally released by the treatment agency or
Court and proof of release furnished to the Supervision Officer in
writing;

() Not operate a motor vehicle unless the vehicle is equipped with a
devise that uses a deep lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical
the operation of the motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol is detected in the
breath of the operator;

( ) Abstain from the use of alcohol in any form at any time and do not
enter any bar, tavern, lounge or other similar place;

() Observe a curfew and be home each night before a.m./p.m.
unless a later time is approved in advance by the Community Supervision
Office and the Court;

() Not operate a motor vehicle on a public road;

() Serve ( ) day(s) in the Galveston County Jail;
credit allowed for ( ) day(s) served;

() Serve ( ) day(s) on consecutive weekends in the

Galveston County Jail, beginning Friday ;
Report before 7:00 p.m.; Release at 12:01 a.m. each following Monday;

credit allowed for ( ) day(s) served;

() Sexrve ( ) consecutive day(s) in the Galveston
County Jail; Credit allowed for ( ) day(s) served;

() Serve . ( ) day(s) in the Galveston County
Jail. Jail time shall be served on weekends commencing at

p.m., Friday, . Defendant shall not be released
from weekend service until 5:00 p.m. on the Sunday of each weekend served;
{ ) Serve : () day(s) in the Galveston County
Jail. Jail time shall be served on weekends commencing at 8:00 a.m. on
Saturday, . . Defendant shall be released from

weekend service at 5:00 p.m. on each Saturday and Sunday of service;

() Serve a term of confinement in a State Jail Felony Facility for a
period of ( ) day(s); said term to begin on

/begin upon admission of the Defendant into the facility and obey all
rules and regulations, and participate in the rehabilitative programs of
said facility until discharged from the facility;

(X) Participate for a period of 240 hours in the following community-
based program/community work program, to-wit: as directed by the Court;
(x) Demonstrate to the G.C.C.S.C.D. that Defendant has attained an
education skill level that is equal to or greater that the average skill
level of-students who have completed the sixth grade in public schools in
this State;

(X) Attain the educational skill level set forth in 26A above;

() Attend and successfully complete a program designed to educate
persons on the dangers of drug abuse pursuant to Article 6687b, Section
24B of the Revised Civil Statues;

() Attend counseling sessions for substance abusers; participate in

' substance abuse treatment services in.a program or facility approved or

licensed by the Texas Commission on Alcohol and Drug Abuse. The Defendant
shall remain in therapy until released by the Substance Abuse Treatment
Program and proof of release shall be furnished to the Supervision Officer
in writing; :

() Attend weekly meetings. of Alcoholics/Narcotics Anonymous and furnish
proof of attendance to the Supervision Officer. The Defendant shall



attend A.A./N.A. meetings until released by the Supervision Officer;
30. ( ) The Defendant is ordered not to directly communicate with
or go near a residence, school or other location, to-wit: _

7

( ) The Defendant may :have supervised access to
) as follows,

to-wit: ‘ ;
31. ( ) Attend psychological counseling sessions at the direction of the

Supervision Officer. ’

() Ppay % of the reasonable and necessary costs incurred

by for psychological counseling made

necessary by the offense for a period not to exceed one year. The Court
finds the Defendant is financially able to make said payments;

32. ( ) Within thirty (30) days make an appointment for a
assessment evaluation and furnish proof to the Supervision Officer of such
appointment and then a written report with the findings and recommended
therapy shall also be furnished to the Supervision Officer. The Defendant
will maintain the treatment suggested until finally released and proof of
release once again furnished to the Supervision Officer in writing;

33. ( ) Within thirty (30) days from today’s date the Defendant is ordered to
enroll in a Domestic Violence and/or Anger Control Program. The Defendant
shall attend and successfully complete said Program. Upon completion of
this Program, the Defendant must proved written documentation of
completion to the Community Supervision Officer. The Defendant will be
financially responsible for these services;

34. ( ) The Defendant’s driver’s license.will be suspended for 180 days and
continue for an indefinite period up and until the Defendant completes the
education program required in condition #27 of the Judgment, pursuant to
Art. 6687b24 B(g) (1); .and

35. (X) The Defendant is ordered not to _give legal advise nor render a legal
opinion nor prepare legal documents, nor engage in the practice of law in
any respect ;

36. (X) The Defendant is ordered to submit his resignation as an attorney and

counselor at law to the Supreme Court of the State of Texas and to execute
any and all documents necessary to effectuate thisgs resignation;

37. (X) The Defendant is ordered to surrender his law license and bar card to
the State Bar of Texas and/or Supreme Court of Texas on the Zoth  day

of DECEMREL 1996;

38. - (X)
39. (X) '
40. (x) ’

The Court may alter or revoke Community Supervision for violation(s) of any
conditions of Community Supervision. No condition may be altered without written
order by this Court except that the Supervision Officer supervising this
Defendant is authorized, with the written consent of the Defendant, to transfer
this Defendant to different programs within the Community Supervision Program in
accordance with Article 42.12, Section 10(d) (e), C.C.P. To qualify for Community
Supervision, the Defendant waives extradition from. another state or foreign
nation if a motion to revoke Community Supervision is filed against him in this

cause.

And, the Defendant in open Court, in person, informed the Court that he did
not wish to appeal his conviction and waived the right to file a motion for new
trial or to appeal the conviction.

And the foregoing terms and conditions of Community Supervision having been



made known to the Defendant, in person, in open Court, the Defendant voluntarily
and agreed to the same and bound himself to comply w1th them.

And the Defendant’s thumbprint that appears on thlS judgment was taken in
accordance with Article 38.33 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure.

Whereupon, it was the further order of the Court that the Defendant be now
released from custody upon Community Supervision as herein provided for.

SIGNED on this the 19th day of December, A.D.
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GE PRESIDING -
22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

I acknowledge receipt of a copy of the above Order of Community Supervision
and fully understand same.

A copy furnished to the above named Defendant and noted in the Docket on
this the 19th day of December, 1996.
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